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. %2 | CHAPTER 2 AND 5 SUMMARY
L i o APPROXIMATE SITE AREA 490,253 SF (OR) 11.25 ACRES +/-
L OWNER/DEVELOPER: PROJECT ARCHITECT: & A IR EXISTING ZONING c-2
HAGAN PROPERTIES AXIOM ARCHITECTURE : b
8-0" 8-0" 8-0" 9-0" | 12911 REAMERS RD 333 WEST TRADE STREET #200 s EXISTING FORM DISTRICT SUBURBAN MARKETPLACE CORRIDOR
Al MIN. MIN. MIN MIN. LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40245 CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202 . g EXISTING USE VACANT
2= TITLE: 7P L NGRS o o - PROPOSED USE MULTIFAMILY RESIDENTIAL %
@ @ MIDDLETOWN PARTNERS LLC PROJECT ENinJrI\IEER: SIDESV%EE?TE?PB)' ; =/ MAX BUILDING HEIGHT 60'
TAX BLOCK: 0023 LOT: 0731 GRESHAM SMIT P Ll MAX BLD HGT IN 200' TRANSITION ZONE 45'
1 12911 REAMERS RD LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40202 SN » MAX REAR/SIDE STREET SETBACKS GreSham
24' MINIMUM WIDTH OF AISLEWAY LOUISVILLE, KENTUCKY 40245-2741 =y \\ -9 7y MAX ALLOWED FAR 7 DN ; % .
-~ EXISTING 12" P PROPOSED FAR ; 0.81 S th
TYPICAL PARKING SPACE LAYOUT - SANITARY LINE e o ' GROSS FLOOR AREA OF BUILDINGS \ 396000 SF ] mi
“ MSD# 11057-03 - MAINTENANCE BUILDING/ CAR ) ; £
NOT TO SCALE R /  CARE FACILITY, 1650 S F. \ cp GROSS BUILDING FOOTPRINT “ 101,400 SF 4
Py " oo o S ‘ TOTAL RESIDENTIAL UNITS N 313 UNITS, 4
LEGEND ey 4 e P ks skl D i) AIKEN ROAD DESIGNATION Rv-eB LECFIR" W/ SIDEWALK & 6 VERGE
- N5P5P 5452°E, 7316 68 LA 11 ' " PROPOSED ROAD DESIGNATION (FROM PRIVATE TO PUBLIC) "LOCAL" W/ 5' SIDEWALK & 4' VERGE GreshamSmith.com
ROAD CENTERLINE “NB7°.57"' 177 MSD# 60899 ¥ A EXISTING IMPERVIOUS AREA = 288242 S F .
7 PROPOSED BUILDING OUTLINE A e B , o ] / oA LN VT ERVIMES AREA T 200,292 9.0 | CHAPTER 9 AND 10 SUMMARY
SIS (TYP) T \ FUTURE RETAIL BUILDING S.F. FROM
"""""""""""""""" BAN=————  EXSTHASANTARY LINE ¢ 7 SN LING PREVIOUSLY APPROVED DDDP = 100K SF. | CHAPTER 9, BICYCLE AND PARKING SUMMARY
T e EXISTING STORM LINE <" MSD# 110573 7 PROPOSED IMPERVIOUS AREA = 305,169 SF. | MINIMUM PARKING REQUIRED PER UNIT = 1.5 SPACES
SAN CONCEPTUAL SANITARY LINE R NET FROM PREVIOUSLY APPROVED MINIMUM REQUIRED PARKING A\ 482 SPACES
ST CONCEPTUAL STORM LINE "DELIVERIES ONLY" SIGNAGE TO IMPERVIOUS AREA = -83,073 S F. MAXIMUM PARKING ALLOWED PER UNIT = = .0 SPA
BE PROVIDED AT ENTRANCE "963 SPAC
/= Y {ET. MAXIMUM ALLOWED PARKING ; 963 SPACES o, 111 West Main Street
pREEERERERE N A/ zvoa PROPOSED PARKING { 558 SPACES TOTAL | Suite 201
ILA CONGEPTUAL (ILA) INTERIOR LANDSCAPE AREA n ‘ a . AN N S ' W\ s BUILDING et ] TULR-UNDER PARKING \ 28 SPACES N Louisville, KY 40202
R — PROPERTY LINE i , : 'z # f ATz l ' gend . : S e ) o : ‘ SETBACK FE 53 Po 78 SURFACE PARKING 530 SPACES % !
—— B . . Femt. At : & it R \ R \ =70 A ACCESSIBLE PARKING 13 SPACES /
_____________________ EXISTING CURB CUT TO BE REMOVED Nodlipmiagy ¢ 2 ; € o _ TARGET CORPORATION :
- : / - v ' =< 2. TAX BLOCK: 0023 LOT: 0730 ACCESSIBLE TUCK-UNDER PARKING 5 1 SPACES j 902.627.8900
~ 700~~~ —— —  EXISTING CONTOURS (MINOR) A\ D'Eogé%?fgogﬁsa ' -
w701 e EXISTING CONTOURS (MAJOR) . | v N\ "PHOEQ“(’!; 5208)5050 BICYCLE REQUIRED NOT REQUIRED 0 LONG TERM SPACES
N CONCEPTUAL DRAINAGE FLOW PROP. SIDEWALK gz Y A S BICYCLE REQUIRED NOT REQUIRED 0 SHORT TERM SPACES
- EXISTING SEWER TO BE ABANDONED ERIEENT 7 RN IS UNIT BREAKDOWN AND DWELLING UNITS:
oy Az sr XN RS 7 X N BUILDING 1: 86 UNITS, (4) 3BRS, (40) 2BRS, (42) 1BRS
o > AENZ BUILDING 2: 87 UNITS, (4) 3BRS, (46) 2BRS, (37) 1BRS CHAPTER 10 - PART 1, TREE CANOPY REQUIREMENTS
6*0 TN BUILDING 3: 52 UNITS, (14) 2BRS, (38) 1BRS CANOPY COVERAGE CLASS CLASS"C"  0-40%
K2 o7 | "BUILDING 4: 88 UNTIS, (4) 3BRS, (56) 2BRS, (28) 1BRS EXISTING TREE CANOPY ONSITE /a\ 0 SF (OR) 0.00 ACRES +/-
S VAN
iy PERCENTAGE OF EXISTING TREE CANOPY ONSITE [ ~

98,051 SF (OF{)%%Q 2.25 ACRES +/-

TOTAL TREE CANOPY REQUIRED 20%
TOTAL TREE CANOPY TO BE PROVIDED 20% 98,095 SF (OR) 2.25 ACRES +/-
PERCENTAGE OF TREE CANOPY PRESERVED ) 0 SF (OR) K 0.00 ACRES +-
/
CHAPTER 10 - PART 2, VEHICLE USE AREA / INTERIOR LANDSCAPE AREA % &
EXISTING VUA 530,468 SF 1
PROPOSED VUA 189,257 SF Vi
G ILA REQUIRED 7.5% 14,194 SF A
ILA PROVIDED \, 25718 SF /

*Provide 25% more trees within the required Interior Landscape Area (ILA) th:
required by Chapter 10 of the LDC per 9.1.12.A.2.¢c
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MSD# 60898 ~\
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— EXISTING 8"

# SANITARY LINE ~ ya

*MSD# 11057-3 ILA 394 SF
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2\~ HYDRANT

GENERAL NOTES
NO PORTION OF THE SITE IS WITHIN THE 100 YEAR FLOOD PLAIN PER FIRM MAP NO. 27117 C 0049 E DATED DECEMBER 5, 2006.

DOCUMENTATION WILL BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL, SHOWING THAT THE DEVELOPMENT COMPLIES WITH ALL
THE LIGHTING REGULATIONS FROM CHAPTER 4, PART 1, SECTION 3.

ALL SIGNAGE WILL COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF LDC CHAPTER 8. NO SIGNS WILL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE RIGHT OF WAY.
KYTC WILL NOT PERMIT INCREASE IN SURFACE DRAINAGE RUNOFF TO THE STATE RIGHT OF WAY. DRAINAGE CALCULATIONS WILL BE
REQUIRED FOR ALL DRAINAGE TO THE RIGHT OF WAY.

KYTC WILL REQUIRE AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT FOR ANY WORK IN STATE RIGHT OF WAY.

CONSTRUCTION PLANS, BOND AND PERMIT ARE REQUIRED BY METRO PUBLIC WORKS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL.

ALL CONSTRUCTION AND SALES TRAILERS MUST BE PERMITTED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH AND WELLNESS IN
ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 115 OF LOUISVILLE/JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO ORDINANCES.

MOSQUITO CONTROL IN ACCORDANCE WITH CHAPTER 96 OF LOUISVILLE JEFFERSON COUNTY METRO ORDINANCES.
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« ILA 455 SF

EXISTING CURB
CUT/DRIVEWAY
TO BE REMOVED

- HYDRANT
Y r, e i

£ ILA 222 SF

12975 SHELBYVILLE ROAD, JEFFERSONTOWN, KY 40299

MIDDLETOWN STATION

REVISED
DEVELOPMENT PLAN

DETAILED DISTRICT

MITIGATION MEASURES FOR DUST CONTROL SHALL BE IN PLACE DURING CONSTRUCTION TO PREVENT FUGITIVE PARTICULATE
EMISSIONS FROM REACHING EXISTING ROADS AND NEIGHBORING PROPERTIES.
10 THERE SHALL BE NO LANDSCAPING IN THE RIGHT OF WAY WITHOUT AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT.
11 ALL NEW SIDEWALKS SHALL BE BUILT TO ADA CURRENT STANDARDS.
Nibe e e 12 AN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT AND BOND WILL BE REQUIRED FOR ALL WORK DONE IN THE RIGHT OF WAY.

SESNIY 1 _ : N ey ’ ‘ AN et ) "\ 13 OFF-STREET LOADING AND REFUSE COLLECTION AREAS SHALL BE LOCATED AND SCREENED PER CHAPTER 10.
L ¢4 eef | N RN YR ' PR A S " e K o 7B\ ) g )\ 10 T g L 14 COMPATIBLE UTILITIES SHALL BE PLACED IN A COMMON TRENCH UNLESS OTHERWISE REQUIRED BY APPROPRIATE AGENCIES.

' A | NINAAKE = B N AT N o e A Presl iy N 7 LA S - 15 THE FINAL DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT MUST MEET ALL MS4 WATER QUALITY REGULATIONS ESTABLISHED BY MSD. SITE LAYOUT MAY Q

\, 7 T : ; Lt WYY = ! : g oo CHANGE AT THE DESIGN PHASE DUE TO PROPER SIZING OF GREEN BEST MANAGEMENT PRACTICES.
16 IF SITE HAS THRU DRAINAGE AN EASEMENT PLAT WILL BE REQUIRED PRIOR TO MSD GRANTING CONSTRUCTION PLAN APPROVAL. O
17 THE WASTEWATER TREATMENT PLANT SERVICE AREA FOR THE SITE IS FLOYDS FORK

18 PERLDC 9.1.2.C, CONCRETE WHEEL STOPS OR CURBING AT LEAST 6" HIGH AND 6" WIDE SHALL BE PROVIDED TO PREVENT VEHICLES
FROM OVERHANGING ABUTTING SIDEWALKS, PROPERTIES OR PUBLIC RIGHTS-OF-WAY, TO PROTERCT LANDSCAPED AREAS AND TO
PROTECT ADJACENT PROPERTIES. WHEEL STOPS SHALL BE LOCATED 3' FROM ANY ADJACENT OBSTRUCTION OR PROPERTY LINE.

19 UPON DEVELOPMENT OR REDEVELOPMENT OF ADJACENT PROPERTIES, A UNIFIED ACCESS AND CIRCULATION SYSTEM SHALL BE
DEVELOPED TO ELIMINATE PREEXISTING CURB CUTS AND PROVIDE FOR VEHICULAR MOVEMENT THROUGHOUT ADJACENT SITES AS
DETERMINED APPROPRIATE BY THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS. A CROSS ACCESS AGREEMENT TO RUN WITH THE LAND AND IN A
FORM ACCEPTABLE TO PLANNING COMMISSION LEGAL COUNSEL SHALL BE RECORDED PRIOR TO THE TIME OF CONSTRUCTION
APPROVAL FOR THE ADJACENT PROPERTY TO BE DEVELOPED.

NO° 51' 28.19"E
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EXISTING 8" —/
SANITARY LINE N/ /
MSD# 10549-2

~

- ILA 173 SF
Ll

i VNP

# " PROPOSED

PROPOSED &'
SIDEWALK (TYP.)

Q

25' BUILDING ..~

\ 20 ALL ROADWAY AND ENTRANCE INTERSECTIONS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR LANDING AREAS AS SET BY METRO PUBLIC
512" 10.71"E  86.41' WORKS. Rev15|on

SETBACK

ASPHALT —— > £ P 4 ; T 7V 0 L A (7%

‘ o 7 7~ ILA 2 331 SF -
)~ PAVEMENT ~ \,/ {/_ Rpio®
Y, o

ILA 210 SF -

-~ 21 MINOR PLAT ADJUSTING THE LOT LINES TO BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL.

L=28.881

y ¢l o i Ll XK M /TP e EPe ¢ _ A pedid” ] 5 A ~ -y
= o . <4 ‘ : \F m A1 LTS A - gt sl ~ 22 SIDEWALK EASEMENT TO BE RECORDED PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL. No.| Date DeSCFIptIOH
:/’R 55.028 iy : T > iy i // i \ ) o 4 - > - R EXISTING $15° 37' 38.91"E. “38 93" - 5
PG =S o] Sk NV AV AAVAW , - AN U _ A ! FORCE MAIN - :
| PROPOSED > - & N\ N \ AN Wy \ Seul Ly | wsor 1054 " P s MSD / EPSC NOTES 1 | 07.22.2019 |AGENCY COMMENTS
% A b 4/ N R3 o ® : \ A 4 PR LR S TrYd =T - 2 | 08.26.2019 |[AGENCY COMMENTS
‘ ” A svua e e TR AT B VI . L L\ L= ' © 1. CONSTRUCTION PLANS AND DOCUMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH LOUISVILLE AND JEFFERSON COUNTY 3 | 09.09.2019 |AGENCY COMMENTS
/& = A0 A W ) 7 S i e =it NSRS N © > : . B ,’\75' Sanitary Sewer & METROPOLITAN SEWER DISTRICT'S DESIGN MANUAL AND STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS AND OTHER LOGAL. .
\ / : Y= - % WIER i i -t \ = ‘ o Tigraiage Cosemcnt STATE, AND FEDERAL ORDINANCES. 4 | 09.30.2019 |AGENCY COMMENTS
;o 1/ \ ‘ ‘ R>332.454) Ml Found STANDARD SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION PLAN APPROVAL. i
MSD& 75454 / Y - S o N wlf - o 3. THE FINAL DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT MUST MEET ALL MS4 WATER QUALITY REGULATIONS ESTABLISHED BY 6 | 03.25.2020 |SITE REVISION
EXISTING 8"~ /(T G ‘ 5.‘ CUT/DRIVEWAY O N 0~ A PROPOSED MSD. SITE LAYOUT MAY CHANGE AT THE DESIGN PHASE DUE TO PROPER SIZING OF GREEN BEST 7 | 05.18.2020 |AGENCY COMMENTS
SANITARY LINE | “~._ TO BE REMOVED v MANAGEMENT PRACTICES.
MSD# 105492 l & RESTORED_ \ 4. KYTC APPROVAL REQUIRED PRIOR TO MSD CONSTRUCTION PLAN APPROVAL. 8 | 06.052020 AGENCY COMMENTS
Ny \ AR o g _ - : | —% . - e \ 5. POST-DEVELOPED PEAK STORMWATER FLOWS WILL BE LIMITED TO AT, OR BELOW THE SITES ORIGINAL
o b 7S D E T na ss4g ~— N FON S ST ) o A T . e Gan . = DESIGNED PEAK FLQW CONDITIO
[0/ & \ X NN e T , sy “ 2 LN oY U< $86° 42 24.63"W 176.695' \ \
oy " i T oG et | ‘ o e N WG USSR 600 — e ' == - N14° 11' 20.16"W 134.900'\-\ 6. SANITARY SEWER SERVICE PROVIDED BY LATERAL EXTENSION, SUBJECT TO FEE'S AND ANY APPLICABLE ey ED
T | < exisTinG curs \ \\ CHARGES. OFFSITE EASEMENTS REQUIRED. =
B S~ CUT/DRIVEWAY p 3 ‘ ), 3 3 p, 3 p . 3 ) » 3 3 '
‘‘‘‘ o o TO BE REMOVED \\ \ "—' A '-"'. E E S — S —® S S St P S el JUN -T g 2021‘]
& RESTORED \ | '
DB, fa%L Fg 954 A WAIVER IS REQUESTED FROM SECTION 10.2.11.B TO INCREASE THE 120' MAXIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN PLANNING & _
_. C1,C2 (SMC) i 4t ESIGN SERVICES
l roc! A WAIVER IS REQUESTED FROM SECTION 10.2.9 OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE (MIDDLETOWN) TO
: * REDUCE THE LANDSCAPE BUFFER AREA FROM 15' TO 5' ALONG AIKEN ROAD AND THE NEWLY DEDICATED
fie SN Gl ROADWAY AREA ALONG THE SOUTHERN PROPE -
ract 1 & 2 Db 6464, Pg.295 A WAIVER IS REQUESTED FROM SECTION 10.2.4.B. OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE (MIDDLETOWN) TO\ 20-DDP-0026
ALLOW A VARIABLE HEIGHT RETAINING WALL WITHIN THE PROPERTY PERIMETER BUFFER ALONG AIKEN

>

4

i g

¥

17 \ [ |

g{%? =7 dicaemc) ’ WAIVER FROM SECTION 10./3.9 TO PRO BE A8 SC QL HE REQUIRED EFJ;LANDSCAPE BUFFER RELATED CASES:
g/ T S Parcel C } | . BETWEEN THE PROPOSED APARTMENT PARK ND THE EXISTING TARGET PARKING.
WA ol MSDREIGST  mEXISTNG S | NN NN 19-DDP-0024 & 9-82-78
£y | ’ % MSD# 11529-4 } ) exﬁli N\CE'R.EGD.Eg
[ ) g4 —— 0a SR -
EXISTING 6" Ll —Z - T — DB 6271 Py 075 * A VARIANCE IS REQUESTED FROM TABLE 5.7.1.B.1 OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE (MIDDLETOWN) TO
A g B0 100 FORCE MAIN T o— T T — INCREASE THE MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT WITHIN A TRANSITION ZONE FROM 45' TO 60' ALONG AIKEN ROAD,
2 ) MISERESSEESS T —| — — R y BETWEEN SUBURBAN MARKETPLACE CORRIDOR AND NEIGHBORHOOD FORM DISTRICTS.
.~ _GRAPHIC SCALE — — — — ~ * A VARIANCE IS REQUESTED FROM SECTION 5.3.2.C.2.b OF THE LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE (MIDDLETOWN) TO 43891.00
=S - T — Il AN z / ALLOW FOR PARKING TO ENCROACH INTO A PORTION OF THE REQUIRED SIDE AND REAR SETBACK BETWEEN JULY 01, 2019
C2 AND C2.
\ANM#E#1320G9 This Line Is 3 Inches When Printed Full Size
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